COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY

Q1 Your Municipality Name:

Answered: 161  Skipped: 5
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RESPONSES
City of Celina
Village of Butler

Lucas

Village of New Holland, Ohio 43145

Salineville

Village of Lucas

Village of Beaver

Village of Payne
Delaware City, Ohio
Struthers

village of butler

Ohio City,

City of Geneva

Village of Metamora
Village of Johnstown
VILLAGE of OTTOVILLE
City Of New Franklin
Antwerp

Centerville

City of Canal Fulton
Worthington

Village of Geneva on the Lake
Orange Village

Village of Glendale
Village of Wesat Unity
City of Akron

City of Kenton

Village of Millersburg
Minster

Village of Greenbhills

City of Cleveland Heights
Lima

Village of Byesville
Village of Ada

Village of Carroll

Village of New Lexington

Village of South Zanesville

COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY
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DATE

3/25/2020 3:47 PM
3/25/2020 11:30 AM
3/24/2020 7:00 PM
3/24/2020 1:55 PM
3/23/2020 10:46 PM
3/23/2020 1:47 PM
3/23/2020 11:31 AM
3/23/2020 10:57 AM
3/23/2020 10:39 AM
3/23/2020 10:18 AM
3/23/2020 9:57 AM
3/23/2020 9:43 AM
3/23/2020 8:50 AM
3/23/2020 8:42 AM
3/22/2020 1:05 PM
3/21/2020 12:53 PM
3/21/2020 9:46 AM
3/21/2020 9:21 AM
3/21/2020 8:22 AM
3/20/2020 5:34 PM
3/20/2020 5:00 PM
3/20/2020 4:50 PM
3/20/2020 4:37 PM
3/20/2020 3:58 PM
3/20/2020 3:34 PM
3/20/2020 3:16 PM
3/20/2020 3:11 PM
3/20/2020 2:51 PM
3/20/2020 12:41 PM
3/20/2020 12:20 PM
3/20/2020 11:59 AM
3/20/2020 11:46 AM
3/20/2020 11:42 AM
3/20/2020 11:21 AM
3/20/2020 11:10 AM
3/20/2020 11:01 AM
3/20/2020 10:59 AM
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Logan

Village of Jenera OH
Village of Georgetown
Village of Lockbourne
Village of East Canton
Village of Continental
Village of St. Bernard
City of Euclid

Village of New London
village of winchester
Village of Coal Grove
Village of Burbank
Village of North Kingsville
Northwood

City of New Albany
City of Mount Vernon
City of Madeira, Ohio
SALEM

Village of Fort Recovery
Village of Lisbon
Village of Gettysburg
City of Moraine
Shawnee Hills

MALTA VILLAGE
Village of Thurston
Village of Swanton
Village of Frazeysburg
Pandora

Village of New London
Village of New Richmond
Eaton

Village of Hartville
Streetsboro

Village of Middlefield
village of elida

City of Centerville
Sidney

City of Maumee

COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY
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3/20/2020 10:27 AM
3/20/2020 10:22 AM
3/20/2020 10:18 AM
3/20/2020 10:10 AM
3/20/2020 10:06 AM
3/20/2020 9:57 AM
3/20/2020 9:54 AM
3/20/2020 9:48 AM
3/20/2020 9:43 AM
3/20/2020 9:41 AM
3/20/2020 9:26 AM
3/20/2020 9:22 AM
3/20/2020 9:21 AM
3/20/2020 9:19 AM
3/20/2020 9:19 AM
3/20/2020 9:19 AM
3/20/2020 9:15 AM
3/20/2020 9:15 AM
3/20/2020 9:12 AM
3/20/2020 9:05 AM
3/20/2020 9:01 AM
3/20/2020 8:57 AM
3/20/2020 8:54 AM
3/20/2020 8:53 AM
3/20/2020 8:48 AM
3/20/2020 8:44 AM
3/20/2020 8:43 AM
3/20/2020 8:38 AM
3/20/2020 8:38 AM
3/20/2020 8:37 AM
3/20/2020 8:32 AM
3/20/2020 8:26 AM
3/20/2020 8:24 AM
3/20/2020 8:23 AM
3/20/2020 8:20 AM
3/20/2020 8:16 AM
3/20/2020 8:09 AM
3/20/2020 8:08 AM
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Village of McConnelsville
City of Fairborn

Village of South Amherst
Village of McGuffey

City of Amherst

Marysville

Village of Newcomerstown

village of South Bloomfield

Village of Barnesville
Village of Baltic

Village of Brewster
Village of Jackson Center
Village of Monroeville
Village of Lockington
Willoughby

Village of Coalton
Village of Syracuse
West Lafayette
Greenfield

Village of Buckeye Lake
Village of Russells Point
City of Orrville

Port William ohio

South Russell Village
City of Conneaut
Village of Stryker
Somerset

City of Clyde

Village of Kettlersville
New Middletown Village
Mantua

Village of Utica

Village of Swanton
Amesville

Village of Carlisle
Village of Clifton

Athens

Upper Arlington

COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY
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3/20/2020 8:03 AM
3/20/2020 8:00 AM
3/20/2020 7:56 AM
3/20/2020 7:54 AM
3/20/2020 7:48 AM
3/20/2020 7:35 AM
3/20/2020 7:26 AM
3/20/2020 7:23 AM
3/20/2020 7:22 AM
3/20/2020 7:16 AM
3/20/2020 7:14 AM
3/20/2020 7:07 AM
3/20/2020 6:56 AM
3/20/2020 6:39 AM
3/20/2020 5:34 AM
3/19/2020 10:49 PM
3/19/2020 10:32 PM
3/19/2020 10:03 PM
3/19/2020 9:35 PM
3/19/2020 9:02 PM
3/19/2020 8:59 PM
3/19/2020 8:24 PM
3/19/2020 8:18 PM
3/19/2020 8:14 PM
3/19/2020 8:12 PM
3/19/2020 8:06 PM
3/19/2020 8:06 PM
3/19/2020 7:49 PM
3/19/2020 7:43 PM
3/19/2020 7:26 PM
3/19/2020 7:22 PM
3/19/2020 7:11 PM
3/19/2020 7:03 PM
3/19/2020 6:55 PM
3/19/2020 6:54 PM
3/19/2020 6:49 PM
3/19/2020 6:44 PM
3/19/2020 6:42 PM
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Village of DeGraff

Bryan

City of Perrysburg
Newton Falls

Village of EImwood Place
The Village of Milford Center
Hamilton

Bellbrook

Piketon

City of Highland Heights
Silverton

Sidney, Ohio

Maple Heights

Niles

VILLAGE OF ENON
village of albany

New Albany

West Carrollton
Evendale

Village of Roseville
Village of Roseville

City of Upper Sandusky
Racine Village Meigs County
Germantown

Village of Rutland
Village of Greenwich
Village of Gibsonburg
Village of Lewisburg
City of New Philadelphia
Village of Frankfort
Chardon
MONROEVILLE

City of Barberton

City of Centerville
Village of Bethel

City of Rittman
HICKSVILLE

City of Springboro

COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY
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3/19/2020 6:39 PM
3/19/2020 6:36 PM
3/19/2020 6:36 PM
3/19/2020 6:35 PM
3/19/2020 6:29 PM
3/19/2020 6:27 PM
3/19/2020 6:27 PM
3/19/2020 6:24 PM
3/19/2020 6:23 PM
3/19/2020 6:22 PM
3/19/2020 6:13 PM
3/19/2020 6:08 PM
3/19/2020 6:05 PM
3/19/2020 6:03 PM
3/19/2020 6:02 PM
3/19/2020 6:01 PM
3/19/2020 6:01 PM
3/19/2020 5:50 PM
3/19/2020 5:49 PM
3/19/2020 5:49 PM
3/19/2020 5:46 PM
3/19/2020 5:43 PM
3/19/2020 5:42 PM
3/19/2020 5:38 PM
3/19/2020 5:36 PM
3/19/2020 5:35 PM
3/19/2020 5:33 PM
3/19/2020 5:32 PM
3/19/2020 5:28 PM
3/19/2020 5:27 PM
3/19/2020 5:24 PM
3/19/2020 5:23 PM
3/19/2020 5:22 PM
3/19/2020 5:19 PM
3/19/2020 5:17 PM
3/19/2020 5:16 PM
3/19/2020 5:15 PM
3/19/2020 5:15 PM
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159
160
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Russia, OH
Ostrander

City of Springboro
Fairfield

Village of Lakeline
Gates Mills Village
Kettering

City of Hilliard
Waite Hill

Genoa

COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY
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3/19/2020 5:15 PM
3/19/2020 5:14 PM
3/19/2020 5:14 PM
3/19/2020 5:14 PM
3/19/2020 5:13 PM
3/19/2020 5:13 PM
3/19/2020 5:13 PM
3/19/2020 5:13 PM
3/19/2020 5:12 PM
3/19/2020 5:12 PM



Council Member I

City
Manager/Admi...

Department Head .

Law Director /
Solicitor

Emergency
Management...

City Staff I

Other (please
specify)

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Mayor

Council Member

City Manager/Administrator
Department Head

Law Director / Solicitor

Emergency Management Department
City Staff

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

10%

COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY

Q2 What is your position?

20%

Answered: 165  Skipped: 1

30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
47.88%

1.82%
25.45%
6.06%
4.24%
0.00%
3.03%

11.52%

7/41

79

42

10

19

165
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
interim mayor

CFO

VFO

Fiscal Officer

Special Assistant to the Mayor
Fiscal Officer

Fiscal Officer

clerk

Fiscal Officer

Fiscal Officer

Fiscal Officer

Fiscal Officer

Clerk of Council

Fiscal Officer

Fiscal Officer

Elected Finance Director
Clerk-Treasurer

Former Mayor

FISCAL OFFICER

COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY
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DATE

3/24/2020 1:55 PM
3/23/2020 1:47 PM
3/23/2020 8:42 AM
3/20/2020 4:50 PM
3/20/2020 3:16 PM
3/20/2020 10:59 AM
3/20/2020 9:43 AM
3/20/2020 9:41 AM
3/20/2020 9:26 AM
3/20/2020 9:05 AM
3/20/2020 9:01 AM
3/20/2020 8:48 AM
3/20/2020 8:37 AM
3/20/2020 7:54 AM
3/20/2020 7:16 AM
3/19/2020 7:10 PM
3/19/2020 6:49 PM
3/19/2020 5:36 PM
3/19/2020 5:23 PM



COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY

Q3 Which of the following has your municipality implemented to help
control the spread of the pandemic? (Choose all that apply)

Answered: 105

Closing public
facilities t...

Declaring a
health...

Encouraging
employers to...

Incentivizing
or mandating...

Other (if
other local...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Closing public facilities to the public such as recreation centers, libraries, etc.

Declaring a health emergency

Encouraging employers to require employees to work remotely

40% 50%

Skipped: 61

60%

70%

Incentivizing or mandating employers to provide emergency paid sick leave or alternatives

Other (if other local actions, please respond below)

Total Respondents: 105

9/41

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
82.86%

28.57%

31.43%

6.67%

27.62%

87

30

33

29
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COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY

OTHER (IF OTHER LOCAL ACTIONS, PLEASE RESPOND BELOW)

Employees practicing social distancing at all times. We have closed the village hall to the public
and will only answer questions over the phone currently. All village vehicles have been cleaned
and disinfected thoroughly. Each village employee has been assigned to a specific vehicle that
only they can drive for the time being. Disinfecting the village hall counter tops, desks. etc...

we are a small village of 803 residents and virtually no budget.
Paulding County Health Department issued a heath emergency
All council meetings and committee meetings are being done via gotomeeting.com

Further enforcing Federal and State mandates, locally (no tickets for expired drivers licenses,
taking temp of employees as they enter work, not shutting off water for overdue bills, etc.

Livestreaming public meetings. Requiring temperatures at beginning of shift.
We are taking temperatures of employees

We placed on Facebook hygiene and other information, flyers have been given to business and
industry on fighting/prevention of the virus, we're taking temps of all employees every morning,
social distancing is being used, street department only one person per vehicle, all town
buildings are having their door knobs, light switches, pens, and office counters disinfected
multiple times daily. Also all town vehicles are being disinfected daily. A list of elderly citizens is
being compiled in order to check up on any needs that they may have, etc.

Reducing employee exposure by making customer file tax returns and pay water bills online, by
mail or using our drop boxes.

IN SE OHIO working remotely is nearly impossible. We have shut down public lobbies in the
city building and police and fire. All business is done via a dropbox or by phone.

At this time we have taken no action for our village

We have not yet taken any actions, but are planning on closing to the public, declaring an
emergency, and having our employees work remotely.

We have cancelled public council meetings and setting up conference calling.
We have closed the village office to the public.

The local restaurants are following Gov DeWine's instructions for only carry out.
Social Distancing Separating Work Crews

Cancel meetings; travel ban; non in-person meetings

Suspension of all public government meetings

these can change daily

Lockington does not have any industry to encourage employers to follow guidelines. | have
printed information from the CDC, local EMA, and Health Department websites and hung it on
bulletin board outside of Village Hall.

Office only open 2 hours per day, 4 days a week and possibly will close completely.
None

All paper coming our building department will be placed in a bin outside a locked interior door.
The next day an employee will process what was placed in the bin.

Cancelling Board and Commission Committee meetings. Looking at other actions to implement.
Shelby County has declared the emergency

None at this time

I have closed public access to municipal building

Practice social distancing in all municipal buildings. Constant disinfection.

10/41

DATE
3/24/2020 7:06 PM

3/24/2020 2:00 PM
3/23/2020 11:01 AM
3/23/2020 10:21 AM
3/22/2020 1:15 PM

3/21/2020 9:48 AM
3/20/2020 4:41 PM
3/20/2020 4:17 PM

3/20/2020 11:06 AM

3/20/2020 10:35 AM

3/20/2020 10:29 AM
3/20/2020 10:21 AM

3/20/2020 9:25 AM
3/20/2020 9:05 AM
3/20/2020 8:46 AM
3/20/2020 8:36 AM
3/20/2020 8:13 AM
3/20/2020 8:00 AM
3/20/2020 7:13 AM
3/20/2020 6:49 AM

3/19/2020 10:53 PM
3/19/2020 8:21 PM
3/19/2020 8:17 PM

3/19/2020 7:49 PM
3/19/2020 7:46 PM
3/19/2020 6:31 PM
3/19/2020 6:29 PM
3/19/2020 5:32 PM
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COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY

All non essential personnel are working from home using remote access.

11/41

3/19/2020 5:22 PM



COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY

Q4 Which of the following is your municipality doing to stabilize at-risk
residents, or protect them from fiscal decline, in the face of COVID-19?

(Choose all that apply)

Answered: 91  Skipped: 75

Enacting
temporary...
Providing
access to...

Funding or
coordinating...

Temporarily
stopping...

Providing
internet/wif...

Providing
direct funds...

Providing
emergency le...

Other (please
respond below)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Enacting temporary eviction bans, mortgage payment suspensions or other financial supports to individuals and families
Providing access to credit or other financial support to landlords/property managers

Funding or coordinating food or medicine delivery to vulnerable populations, including school meal replacement
Temporarily stopping utility shut-offs

Providing internet/wifi access to households or neighborhoods with poor access

Providing direct funds or lines of credit for small businesses and local employers

Providing emergency leave or income assistance funds for low-wage or gig workers

Other (please respond below)

Total Respondents: 91

12 /41

RESPONSES
6.59% 6
1.10% 1
26.37% 24
78.02% 71
7.69% 7
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
21.98% 20
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COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY

OTHER (PLEASE RESPOND BELOW)

will we help with utilities bills as needed/receive calls from constituents no evictions

We are starting an Orange Cares calling system for our residents who want to be contacted by
us two times a week for a welfare check.

Providing relief on City loans

WOW! As far as providing funds - - Seriously? Our city is like most American citizens in living
from pay check to pay check. ALL emergency aspects are being led by our local Health
Department.

| have requested that all council members check on neighbors especially the elderly and report
all needs. As of this date there have been no needs to meet.

We have not taken any actions yet, but iffwhen we do our plan is to temporarily stop utility shut-
offs, extend due dates for utility/tax bills, and waive late fees.

Nothing at this time

Providing information concerning assistance available to residents and businesses.
N/A

Our only utility is sewer, late fee forgiveness, not able to shut off.

Waving utility late fees

stopped all utility late fees

Nothing at this time

we are assessing and could change at any time

Do | have the authority to enact a temporary eviction bans and stopping utility shut-offs (I
believe PUCO has enacted this), and how can | provide internet/wifi? | do know of some
households who do not have it and their children do not have access to complete at home
assignments due to school closures.

Drive up Food Pantry Distribution from the Municipal Building
County Judge implemented eviction ban for 30 days

No action taken

none at this time

We are residential.

13/41

DATE
3/23/2020 10:45 AM
3/20/2020 4:41 PM

3/20/2020 12:03 PM
3/20/2020 10:35 AM

3/20/2020 10:29 AM

3/20/2020 10:21 AM

3/20/2020 10:00 AM
3/20/2020 9:23 AM
3/20/2020 9:17 AM
3/20/2020 8:34 AM
3/20/2020 8:00 AM
3/20/2020 7:59 AM
3/20/2020 7:19 AM
3/20/2020 7:13 AM
3/20/2020 6:49 AM

3/19/2020 9:06 PM
3/19/2020 8:11 PM
3/19/2020 7:46 PM
3/19/2020 6:31 PM
3/19/2020 5:17 PM



COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY

Q5 Which of the following is your municipality doing to protect those at
highest risk for community spread or complications from COVID-19
(specifically seniors, people with disabilities, people who are currently

homeless, uninsured individuals and families, and those in jails)? (Choose

all that apply)

Answered: 47  Skipped: 119

Sending teams
to evaluate...

Sending teams
to check on...
Installing
portable han...

Providing
alternative...

Developing
strategies t...

Developing
strategies t...
Other (please

respond below)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Sending teams to evaluate infection control precautions in homeless shelters, skilled nursing facilities and jails
Sending teams to check on homebound seniors and people with disabilities

Installing portable hand washing stations, toilets and other facilities for homeless individuals/families

Providing alternative housing to reduce shelter populations (hotels, additional indoor/outdoor facilities)
Developing strategies to minimize population entering municipal jail facilities (i.e. diverting arrests and bookings)
Developing strategies to release medically vulnerable and older individuals from jail facilities

Other (please respond below)

Total Respondents: 47

14 /41

RESPONSES

2.13% 1
21.28% 10
4.26% 2
2.13% 1
46.81% 22
6.38% 3
38.30% 18
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COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY

OTHER (PLEASE RESPOND BELOW)

Have encouraged people to get neighbors phone numbers and stay in touch with one another.
Especially our elderly citizens.

Providers are going to Telehealth options. (i.e., mental health and recovery individuals).

Don't really have teams of people, we're a small town. We are putting together a list of the
elderly and other needy citizens and will be doing a wellness check.

See above

Nothing at this time.

Wood County is addressing a number of the above issues.
N/A

Our nursing home has put into practice COVID-19 regulations with their staff and not allowing
public in.

Village hall closed to public, doing all work by phone and computer. Private organizations in
town doing great job with seniors and homeless.

we are a village of 500 people we do not have any businesses in town except the school and
one resturant

Nothing at t his time

Council members have made contact with homebound seniors and people with disabilities.
not applicable

None

none at this time

We have suspended mayors court temporarily.

Not enough manpower or funds to support any of the above

sending information to our seniors. Making transportation available for doctors appts and
grocery shopping.

15/41

DATE
3/24/2020 7:06 PM

3/20/2020 5:04 PM
3/20/2020 4:17 PM

3/20/2020 10:29 AM
3/20/2020 10:00 AM
3/20/2020 9:23 AM
3/20/2020 9:17 AM
3/20/2020 8:46 AM

3/20/2020 8:34 AM

3/20/2020 7:59 AM

3/20/2020 7:19 AM
3/20/2020 6:49 AM
3/19/2020 9:06 PM
3/19/2020 8:21 PM
3/19/2020 6:31 PM
3/19/2020 6:29 PM
3/19/2020 5:45 PM
3/19/2020 5:41 PM



COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY

Q6 How much ADDITIONAL funds has your municipality appropriated to
help control the COVID-19 pandemic and support those affected in your
community (round up to the nearest $1,000)? If none, please enter $0.

Answered: 89  Skipped: 77

16 /41
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COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY

RESPONSES

0

$0

still gathering numbers
0

0

$o.

$0

0

$0

We are expecting a significant decline in revenues and we are looking for ways to save money
and delay projects.

0

We don't have a fund for just the virus, we're a small town we just use monies in funds related
to the line item. We do have emergency funds in water, sewer, and general up to approximately
$60,000 total, but must be used in those funds.

$0.00

Have not made additional separate appropriations but spending as needed
0

-0-

$7,000 for emergency supplies for the Police, Fire and EMS departments
$500 for basic supplies

$0

$0

0

0

$0

0

0

$20,000

Less than $1,000 to date

$0

$0

0

0

$0

17/41

DATE

3/25/2020 3:49 PM
3/24/2020 7:06 PM
3/23/2020 10:45 AM
3/23/2020 10:00 AM
3/22/2020 8:16 PM
3/21/2020 12:59 PM
3/21/2020 9:25 AM
3/20/2020 5:04 PM
3/20/2020 4:54 PM
3/20/2020 4:41 PM

3/20/2020 4:21 PM
3/20/2020 4:17 PM

3/20/2020 12:47 PM
3/20/2020 12:03 PM
3/20/2020 11:45 AM
3/20/2020 11:24 AM
3/20/2020 11:06 AM
3/20/2020 11:02 AM
3/20/2020 10:35 AM
3/20/2020 10:29 AM
3/20/2020 10:29 AM
3/20/2020 10:21 AM
3/20/2020 10:00 AM
3/20/2020 9:55 AM
3/20/2020 9:25 AM
3/20/2020 9:23 AM
3/20/2020 9:17 AM
3/20/2020 9:14 AM
3/20/2020 9:05 AM
3/20/2020 8:56 AM
3/20/2020 8:50 AM
3/20/2020 8:47 AM
3/20/2020 8:46 AM
3/20/2020 8:45 AM
3/20/2020 8:36 AM
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68
69
70
71
72

$0. I'm sure that will change once we see exactly what will best help our community.

0
0
0
$0

$0
$0

$0

0

0
$2500.00

$0 We have not done this, yet. We are not sure what we should be doing and could use some
guidance. | have reached out to Health Department, Commissioners, and EMA.

$0

$0.00

$0

None

$0

None yet.
0

$0

The City of Barberton has not appropriated funds to control the COVID-19 pandemic yet, but |

believe we will soon.
No funds available
$0

none at this time

0
0
0
0
0

none at this time
0

$0

0

$20,000.00

COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY

18/41

3/20/2020 8:34 AM
3/20/2020 8:24 AM
3/20/2020 8:13 AM
3/20/2020 8:02 AM
3/20/2020 8:00 AM
3/20/2020 7:59 AM
3/20/2020 7:50 AM
3/20/2020 7:39 AM
3/20/2020 7:29 AM
3/20/2020 7:25 AM
3/20/2020 7:24 AM
3/20/2020 7:19 AM
3/20/2020 7:13 AM
3/20/2020 6:59 AM
3/20/2020 6:49 AM

3/19/2020 10:53 PM
3/19/2020 9:38 PM
3/19/2020 9:06 PM
3/19/2020 8:21 PM
3/19/2020 8:17 PM
3/19/2020 8:17 PM
3/19/2020 8:11 PM
3/19/2020 7:56 PM
3/19/2020 7:49 PM

3/19/2020 7:46 PM
3/19/2020 7:29 PM
3/19/2020 7:19 PM
3/19/2020 7:04 PM
3/19/2020 6:45 PM
3/19/2020 6:42 PM
3/19/2020 6:39 PM
3/19/2020 6:39 PM
3/19/2020 6:31 PM
3/19/2020 6:29 PM
3/19/2020 6:15 PM
3/19/2020 6:07 PM
3/19/2020 6:06 PM



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86
87
88
89

$0

0 so far
$0

0

0

0

$0

0

$0

0

We don't have answers yet on all costs but we are paying permanent PT employees for the
next two weeks as they are non-essential personnel. We also have paid close to $8,000 for
sanitizing our buildings.

$0

$0

None at this time.
None

$0.

0

COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY

19/41

3/19/2020 5:53 PM
3/19/2020 5:53 PM
3/19/2020 5:50 PM
3/19/2020 5:48 PM
3/19/2020 5:45 PM
3/19/2020 5:41 PM
3/19/2020 5:35 PM
3/19/2020 5:33 PM
3/19/2020 5:32 PM
3/19/2020 5:25 PM
3/19/2020 5:22 PM

3/19/2020 5:17 PM
3/19/2020 5:17 PM
3/19/2020 5:17 PM
3/19/2020 5:15 PM
3/19/2020 5:15 PM
3/19/2020 5:14 PM
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Q7 Reflecting on the state of planning/preparation in your municipality,
how would you rate each of the following?

Answered: 92

Please rate each here:

]
Overall IN—

pandemic plan o
]

I
Communication N

plan Emmm
— ]

- |
Continuity of [INEG_——

Operations Plan =
]

I
Police/sheriff N

emergency... [
]

Emergency ]
operations... EE
.

0%  10%

. Fully developed

. Do not know

Please rate each here:

Overall pandemic plan

Communication plan

Continuity of Operations Plan
Police/sheriff emergency response plan

Emergency operations center and incident
command system

20% 30%

FULLY
DEVELOPED

22.47%
20

43.33%
39

45.56%
41

57.14%
52

47.78%
43

40%

. Partially drafted

50%

Ad hoc

PARTIALLY
DRAFTED

26.97%
24

24.44%
22

21.11%
19

17.58%
16

16.67%
15

20/41

Skipped: 74

60%

70%

80%

. Not yet available

AD
HOC

29.21%
26

17.78%
16

15.56%
14

13.19%
12

13.33%
12

NOT YET
AVAILABLE

13.48%
12

10.00%
9

13.33%
12

5.49%
5

16.67%
15

90% 100%

DO NOT
KNOW

7.87%
7

4.44%
4

4.44%
4

6.59%
6

5.56%
5

TOTAL

89

90

90

91

90
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Q8 Are you able to provide communications with the public in languages
other than English, if/as needed?

Not applicable

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
No

Not applicable
TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 99

30%

40% 50%

21/41

Skipped: 67

60% 70%

RESPONSES
15.15%

55.56%

29.29%

80%

90% 100%

15

55

29

99
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Q9 Do you expect that your municipality will take any of the following
actions in response to the economic and fiscal impacts of COVID-19 in
the next six months? (Choose all that apply)

Draw down
reserves

Raise taxes

Raise fees for
services

Cut or
decrease...

Cut or
decrease...

Delay bond or
pension...

None of the
above

Other fiscal
response?...

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Draw down reserves

Raise taxes

Raise fees for services

Cut or decrease services

Cut or decrease personnel

Delay bond or pension payments
None of the above

Other fiscal response? (please respond below)

Total Respondents: 100

Answered: 100  Skipped: 66

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
41.00%

3.00%
4.00%
28.00%
17.00%
0.00%
47.00%

9.00%

22 /41

41

28

17

47
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OTHER FISCAL RESPONSE? (PLEASE RESPOND BELOW)
Reducing expenses wherever possible from our budget plan.

There will be a need to cut services provided by the village due to our only income of our

community building which holds events that have been cancelled due to gathering restrictions.

Thus having to cut the need for cleaning for the events. We are discussing raising the fees for
rentals so maintenance on the older building can be updated to become compliant with the
regulations. Taxes in the village are also being discussed to bring in revenue so that we can
keep above the demanding maintenece with no businesses here.

To soon to tell

not sure at this time

| don't think we will do any of this in 6 months, possibly later than that.
Unknown at this time

review all purchases

Any other means to raise financial well being

Looking at every aspect. | believe the worse is yet to come, so its difficult to answer.

23/41

DATE
3/20/2020 4:41 PM
3/20/2020 10:29 AM

3/20/2020 10:00 AM
3/20/2020 8:46 AM
3/20/2020 8:34 AM
3/20/2020 7:39 AM
3/20/2020 7:13 AM
3/19/2020 8:17 PM
3/19/2020 7:49 PM
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Q10 How would you rate your municipality's level of coordination with
each of the following organizations?

Answered: 77  Skipped: 89

Please rate each here:

Your county or

United Way (or
some other...

Association of
churches/fai...

g ee—
local health... ===
County ey —
Officials =
State health N
department =—
State N
EMETEENCY... e —
Local N
hospitals an... m——
Chamber of I
commerce or... __
School
district(s) g
=
—
]
.
—
]

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good Fair . Poor . Not coordinating
. Do not know
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Please rate each here:

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR NOT DO TOTAL
COORDINATING NOT

KNOW

Your county or local health department 51.95%  36.36% 7.79%  0.00% 3.90% 0.00%
40 28 6 0 3 0 77

County Officials 46.05%  39.47% 9.21%  2.63% 2.63% 0.00%
35 30 7 2 2 0 76

State health department 22.08%  32.47% 14.29%  5.19% 20.78% 5.19%
17 25 11 4 16 4 77

State emergency preparedness department 21.05%  28.95% 13.16%  3.95% 21.05%  11.84%
16 22 10 3 16 9 76

Local hospitals and healthcare centers 26.32%  35.53% 17.11%  0.00% 17.11% 3.95%
20 27 13 0 13 3 76

Chamber of commerce or other business 31.17%  31.17%  11.69% 2.60% 16.88% 6.49%
associations 24 24 9 2 13 5 77

School district(s) 53.95%  26.32% 6.58%  0.00% 10.53% 2.63%
41 20 5 0 8 2 76

United Way (or some other coalition of 13.16%  19.74%  13.16%  2.63% 32.89%  18.42%
human service nonprofits) 10 15 10 2 25 14 76

Association of churches/faith 29.87%  27.27%  12.99% 1.30% 20.78% 7.79%
communities/religious organizations 23 21 10 1 16 6 77
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Q11 How would you rate the job your STATE government has done
regarding the following?

Answered: 77  Skipped: 89

Please rate each here:

Communicating
about the st...
Communicating
about state...
Communicating

1|11I|

about...
Making and
communicatin... s
Making and
communicatin... FE s
Communicating I
about local... Lo
Offering clear I ——
guidanceon... e
Communicating .
about... EET—
Offering NN
adequate... Lo
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Excellent . Good Fair [ Poor I Do not know
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Please rate each here:

Communicating about the state response effort

Communicating about state programs and services available to
your community

Communicating about recommended policies/strategies to help
slow the spread of the virus

Making and communicating adjustments to open meetings
requirements to allow greater flexibility for deliberations

Making and communicating adjustments to deadlines that are a
result of state legal requirements

Communicating about local government’s role in implementing
and enforcing mandatory closures

Offering clear guidance on whether or not a local emergency
declaration is required to be eligible for state and/or Federal
dollars

Communicating about guidelines for tracking costs and what is
reimbursable

Offering adequate programs and policies

EXCELLENT

27 /41

70.13%
54

46.75%
36

58.44%
45

38.96%
30

31.17%
24

25.97%
20

16.00%
12

16.00%
12

17.33%
13

GOOD

24.68%
19

27.27%
21

24.68%
19

23.38%
18

22.08%
17

25.97%
20

22.67%
17

17.33%
13

25.33%
19

FAIR

1.30%
1

19.48%
15

7.79%
6

22.08%
17

24.68%
19

31.17%
24

22.67%
17

17.33%
13

28.00%
21

POOR

3.90%
3

5.19%
4

6.49%
5

9.09%
7

9.09%
7

11.69%
9

25.33%
19

33.33%
25

17.33%
13

DO
NOT
KNOW

0.00%
0

1.30%
1

2.60%
2

6.49%
5

12.99%
10

5.19%
4

13.33%
10

16.00%
12

12.00%
9

TOTAL

77

77

77

77

7

77

75

75

75
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Q12 How would you rate the job the FEDERAL government
(HHS/CDC/FEMA) has done related to the following?

Answered: 75  Skipped: 91
Please rate each here:
Communicating I
about the... |
Communicating ...
about Federa... |
Communicating .
about... |
Communicating -
about testin... |
Communicating | =
about test... |
Providing | .
timely... S
Offering | ..
adequate...
0% 10%  20%  30% 40% 50% 60%  70%  80%  90% 100%
. Excellent . Good Fair Poor . Do not know
Please rate each here:
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DO
NOT
KNOW
Communicating about the Federal response effort 26.67% 26.67%  28.00% 14.67% 4.00%
20 20 21 11 3
Communicating about Federal programs and services available 16.22%  20.27%  29.73%  27.03% 6.76%
to your community 12 15 22 20 5
Communicating about recommended policies/strategies to help 24.00%  32.00% 24.00%  16.00% 4.00%
slow the spread of the virus 18 24 18 12 3
Communicating about testing protocols 16.00%  21.33% 21.33%  36.00% 5.33%
12 16 16 27 4
Communicating about test availability 16.00%  18.67% 18.67% 41.33% 5.33%
12 14 14 31 4
Providing timely responses 1351% 24.32% 16.22%  22.97%  22.97%
10 18 12 17 17
Offering adequate programs and policies 12.33% 17.81% 32.88% 19.18% 17.81%
9 13 24 14 13

28 /41

TOTAL

75

74

75

75

75

74

73
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Q13 The Federal government is currently considering whether to advance
measures that would provide economic stimulus and fiscal relief to states
and/or localities. From the menu of proposals below, please select those
you would be most likely to call your congressional delegation to advocate
for: (Choose up to three)

Answered: 66  Skipped: 100

Block grants
directly...

Targeted
funding to...

Expanding
local...

Targeted
funding for...

Targeted
funding for...

Targeted
funding for...

Targeted
funding for...

Direct
assistance t...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Block grants directly allocated to local governments, including Community Development Block Grants and Surface
Transportation Block Grants

Targeted funding to distribute wireless hotspots for residents without in-home broadband, and for expanding telehealth
availability, especially in small and rural communities.

Expanding local government access to affordable credit by authorizing new Build America Bonds and restoring
Advanced Refunding Tax Exempt Bonds

Targeted funding for Infrastructure including water, transportation, communications

Targeted funding for Economic Development Administration and Small Business Administration assistance to local
employers

Targeted funding for housing, including funds to make emergency rental or mortgage payments for residents in need of
relief as a result of the impact of coronavirus

Targeted funding for homeless assistance and sheltering

Direct assistance to local governments as employers, including credits currently unavailable to local governments to
offset costs associated with new Federal sick leave and family medical leave requirements.

Total Respondents: 66

30/41

RESPONSES
56.06% 37
19.70% 13
24.24% 16
59.09% 39
59.09% 39
42.42% 28
10.61% 7
56.06% 37
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Q14 Is your municipality planning on submitting reimbursement expenses
to FEMA in accordance with the Public Safety Assistance Program? If
yes, do you have an estimate on how much you would be requesting?

Below $50,000

$50,000-$99,999

$100,00-$249,99
9

$250,000-$499,9
99

$500,000-$749,9
99

$750,000-$999,9
99

$1 million or
more

None

ANSWER CHOICES
Below $50,000
$50,000-$99,999
$100,00-$249,999
$250,000-$499,999
$500,000-$749,999
$750,000-$999,999
$1 million or more

None

TOTAL

0% 10% 20%

Answered: 67

Skipped: 99

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
26.87%

11.94%

8.96%

1.49%

4.48%

0.00%

0.00%

46.27%

90% 100%

18

31

67
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Q15 As of March 18, 2020, how many confirmed or presumptive positive
cases of COVID-19 have been reported in your municipality?

Answered: 78  Skipped: 88
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none that i know of

none
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DATE

3/25/2020 3:55 PM
3/24/2020 7:10 PM
3/23/2020 10:26 AM
3/23/2020 10:07 AM
3/23/2020 9:51 AM
3/22/2020 1:22 PM
3/21/2020 1:13 PM
3/21/2020 9:55 AM
3/20/2020 5:11 PM
3/20/2020 5:03 PM
3/20/2020 4:45 PM
3/20/2020 4:30 PM
3/20/2020 4:25 PM
3/20/2020 12:06 PM
3/20/2020 11:29 AM
3/20/2020 11:15 AM
3/20/2020 10:42 AM
3/20/2020 10:35 AM
3/20/2020 10:32 AM
3/20/2020 10:24 AM
3/20/2020 10:06 AM
3/20/2020 9:58 AM
3/20/2020 9:28 AM
3/20/2020 9:27 AM
3/20/2020 9:21 AM
3/20/2020 9:18 AM
3/20/2020 9:00 AM
3/20/2020 8:54 AM
3/20/2020 8:51 AM
3/20/2020 8:51 AM
3/20/2020 8:42 AM
3/20/2020 8:41 AM
3/20/2020 8:32 AM
3/20/2020 8:17 AM
3/20/2020 8:06 AM
3/20/2020 8:05 AM
3/20/2020 7:31 AM
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74
75
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3/20/2020 7:27 AM
3/20/2020 7:21 AM
3/20/2020 7:02 AM
3/20/2020 7:00 AM
3/20/2020 5:40 AM
3/19/2020 10:11 PM
3/19/2020 9:43 PM
3/19/2020 9:15 PM
3/19/2020 8:25 PM
3/19/2020 8:22 PM
3/19/2020 8:22 PM
3/19/2020 8:17 PM
3/19/2020 8:05 PM
3/19/2020 7:54 PM
3/19/2020 7:35 PM
3/19/2020 7:24 PM
3/19/2020 7:08 PM
3/19/2020 6:53 PM
3/19/2020 6:44 PM
3/19/2020 6:43 PM
3/19/2020 6:43 PM
3/19/2020 6:36 PM
3/19/2020 6:36 PM
3/19/2020 6:19 PM
3/19/2020 6:11 PM
3/19/2020 6:10 PM
3/19/2020 6:02 PM
3/19/2020 6:01 PM
3/19/2020 5:59 PM
3/19/2020 5:58 PM
3/19/2020 5:49 PM
3/19/2020 5:45 PM
3/19/2020 5:39 PM
3/19/2020 5:38 PM
3/19/2020 5:38 PM
3/19/2020 5:37 PM
3/19/2020 5:27 PM
3/19/2020 5:22 PM



76
77
78

Zero
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3/19/2020 5:21 PM
3/19/2020 5:21 PM
3/19/2020 5:20 PM
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Q16 What do you anticipate as the biggest challenge for your community
and local government’s ability to respond to COVID-19 in the weeks and
months ahead?

Answered: 67  Skipped: 99
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RESPONSES

The unknown
People adhering the rules about staying home. People not taking the pandemic seriously.

Financial stability and relief to residents; long term ability to provide services as expected
without income tax receipts as projected for 2020 budget.

having people stay home?

Financial assistance to residents and businesses. Personal protective equipment.
Thermometers.

1. Getting the economy rolling again to get payroll withholdings up. 2. Sorting out the
assistance from the federal and state governments for the state of emergency.

Safety Equipment and Safety Personel

Keeping our safety forces equipped and healthy

Small businesses closing

Ensuring adequate work force and supplies to continue to provide utility and police services.
Human and financial resources

maintaining services

Staffing levels

expenses for a shut down if necessary

Economic, addictive services, and farming relief

Personal Protective Equipment Supply

We already have a very small staff, so we really cannot afford to have anybody unavailable
whether through illness or quarantine.

Manpower and resources
Maintaining City services

We expect a significant hit in tax revenues with layoffs and business closures. The challenge
will be to recover from that decrease in tax revenue.

Keeping the essential employees healthy

not getting paid for utility services by customers
Getting businesses back open

the availability of testing

So far it has been making sure our employees have the equipment they need - the police
especially.

Safety Services availability

staying calm

Resident ignorance of the danger

getting basic supplies in for our elderly we have 1/2-3/4 of our population is above 60 years old
sick employees ,and crap people flush clogging our system

Getting back to normal. Alot of small businesses are done.

fiscal challenge which will continue to grow as the Incident grows!!

Availability of medical resources

The biggest challenge for Lockington is we are a small rural village of 141 residents, according

37/41

DATE

3/25/2020 3:55 PM
3/24/2020 7:10 PM
3/22/2020 1:22 PM

3/21/2020 1:13 PM
3/21/2020 9:55 AM

3/20/2020 5:11 PM

3/20/2020 5:03 PM
3/20/2020 4:45 PM
3/20/2020 4:30 PM
3/20/2020 4:25 PM
3/20/2020 12:06 PM
3/20/2020 11:29 AM
3/20/2020 11:15 AM
3/20/2020 10:42 AM
3/20/2020 10:35 AM
3/20/2020 10:32 AM
3/20/2020 10:24 AM

3/20/2020 10:06 AM
3/20/2020 9:28 AM
3/20/2020 9:21 AM

3/20/2020 9:18 AM
3/20/2020 8:54 AM
3/20/2020 8:51 AM
3/20/2020 8:51 AM
3/20/2020 8:42 AM

3/20/2020 8:41 AM
3/20/2020 8:32 AM
3/20/2020 8:17 AM
3/20/2020 8:06 AM
3/20/2020 7:31 AM
3/20/2020 7:27 AM
3/20/2020 7:21 AM
3/20/2020 7:02 AM
3/20/2020 7:00 AM
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to the 2010 Census. | have reached out to organizations and the feedback feels as if no one
wants to assist me in what | should be doing and who | should be coordinating things with. |
don't know who | should be reaching out to or what | should be requesting or how | request
assistance. Lockington may be small, however, we are people, too, and Lockington is a high-
risk community largely made up of the elderly, disabled, and children and it has been
challenging for anyone to take me seriously. | also do not believe members of the community
are taking the virus seriously as children have been socializing and playing in groups since the
school closure. Small local governments could use assistance, guidance, and mentors anyway,
but we could really use these things now.

Economic. Loss of jobs = loss of income tax
Limited staffing
Extraordinary decrease in income tax and loss of retail and restaurants.

The biggest challenge has been implementing technology to be able to hold Sunshine Law
compliant meetings.

Testing

Panic, civil disobedience, disregard of the seriousness of the situation
Maintaining staff to serve the community.

economic impact on vulnerable populations

confusion at all levels as to what;s going on or what is new and what is real

Personnel shortage and shortage of General Funds to properly respond to the needs of the
community.

Keeping residents safe

funding

Making sure adequate supplies are available for police, fire, and medical facilities
Care to patients

First responders

50% of residents are retired elderly

As a small rural area it is very difficult to convince folks to stay at home

Lost revenue from economic retraction

Foreclosures, financial hardships

Financial stress to residents, businesses, and municipality

Money, medical needs no hospital in our county just a small stand alone emergency room then
transfer out. Limited ways to get groceries with few stores

Social distancing

Upfront cost to help fight the spread of COVID-19. We cant upfront the cost to help then wait on
reimbursement at a later date. Small Villages dont have those kind of reserves or reserves at
all.

The unknown

Manpower, knowledge and funding

long term staffing issues with a very small staff if any employees are in contact with
Maintaining city services with reduced revenue resulting from unemployment
Staffing levels due to

Finances

reducing the fear of the unknown caused by failure of the federal government to develop any
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3/20/2020 5:40 AM
3/19/2020 10:11 PM
3/19/2020 9:43 PM
3/19/2020 9:15 PM

3/19/2020 8:25 PM
3/19/2020 8:22 PM
3/19/2020 8:22 PM
3/19/2020 8:17 PM
3/19/2020 8:05 PM
3/19/2020 7:54 PM

3/19/2020 7:35 PM
3/19/2020 7:24 PM
3/19/2020 6:44 PM
3/19/2020 6:43 PM
3/19/2020 6:43 PM
3/19/2020 6:36 PM
3/19/2020 6:36 PM
3/19/2020 6:19 PM
3/19/2020 6:11 PM
3/19/2020 6:10 PM
3/19/2020 6:02 PM

3/19/2020 6:01 PM
3/19/2020 5:59 PM

3/19/2020 5:58 PM
3/19/2020 5:49 PM
3/19/2020 5:45 PM
3/19/2020 5:38 PM
3/19/2020 5:38 PM
3/19/2020 5:37 PM
3/19/2020 5:27 PM
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sort of international leadership. The state is doing an OK job in reducing exposures, but the
science is not clearly explained and the mathematical modeling/risk is not explained well either
- both of which lead to either over or under behaviors

As a village of just 2300, we operate on a small roster of employees. If someone gets sick,
there isn't depth to fill the position (eg Administrator, electric-certified public works workers,
Fiscal Officer, utility billing secretary, etc).

Keeping people to have a positive outlook.

Assisting affected businesses that were forced to close
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3/19/2020 5:21 PM
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Q17 The OML wants to ensure we are an effective partner in helping your
municipality navigate this pandemic. How helpful would each of the
following be to you?

Answered: 71

Please rate each here:

Webinars on
various aspe...

Online
repository o...

Regular calls
with your pe...

advocate for...

OML email
updates and...

0% 10% 20% 30%

. Very helpful

Please rate each here:

Webinars on various aspects of local response (legal, public
safety, vulnerable populations, etc)

Online repository of best practices and resources
Regular calls with your peers in other municipalities

OML to advocate for Federal actions to support state and
local efforts

OML email updates and newsletters related to the COVID-
19 public health crisis

B somewnhat helpful

40%

50%

Skipped: 95

g
I
I

oML to F
—

60% 70%

A bit helpful
VERY SOMEWHAT
HELPFUL HELPFUL
47.06% 38.24%
32 26
55.07% 34.78%
38 24
40.30% 34.33%
27 23
70.00% 25.71%
49 18
77.46% 16.90%
55 12
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80%

Not at all helpful

A BIT
HELPFUL

10.29%
7

8.70%
6

22.39%
15

1.43%
1

4.23%
3

90% 100%

NOT AT ALL
HELPFUL

4.41%
3

1.45%
1

2.99%
2

2.86%
2

1.41%
1

TOTAL

68

69

67

70

71



COVID-19 ACTION SURVEY

OTHER (PLEASE RESPOND BELOW)

ever changing, my answers could be different by Tuesday when the survey is due. Thanks for

Funding access information

Ohio, Governor DeWine and OML have done a great job helping, planning and leading us
through this situation.

We are small so don't have problems of many communities, but the lack of cohesion is
dangerous. The lack of scientific explanation results in the ignorance that leads to loss of
common sense
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DATE
3/20/2020 7:21 AM

3/19/2020 8:22 PM
3/19/2020 8:22 PM

3/19/2020 5:27 PM



